

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22230-22231/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CRP No. 222/2005
& order dated 01/07/2009 in RP No. 304/2009 of The HIGH COURT
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P.SEBASTIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARUSSALAM MADRASSA COMMIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Status quo order dated 18.08.2009, as continued by
order dated 28.08.2009 shall continue during the pendency
of the appeals.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master