

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2300-2301 OF 2010.

WITH

I.A Nos. 5-6 and 7-8

(Application for filing additional docuemnts and exemption from filing Official Translation)

K.P. Sebastian.

...Appellant

Versus

Darussalam Madrassa Committee & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.8.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard in part.

The respondents are directed to produce the Deed of Permanend Dedication made by Swarnalatha in favour of the respondent – Wakf. List the matter as part-heard after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate has on 17.9.2014 filed application for filing additional documents and exemption from filing Official translation and same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6 and 7-8 (copy of the same are placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that both counsel has filed their respective statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR