

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2300-2301/2010

K.P.SEBASTIAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARUSSALAM MADRASSA COMMIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and office report)

Date : 25/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. George Kurian, Adv.

Mr. Sabheesh Mohanan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2300-2301 OF 2010

K.P. SEBASTIAN

Appellant(s)

Versus

DARUSSALAM MADRASSA COMMITTEE AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these Civil Appeals. The same are, accordingly, dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

New Delhi,
September 25 2014.